July 23, 2021

Keith Laube Public Works Director Montrose County Road and Bridge 63190 LaSalle Road Montrose, CO 81401

Delivered Via Certified Mail

RE: Structure Notice, Weimer Ranches #4 Pit, DRMS ID M-2021-045

Mr. Laube:

Weimer Ranches, LLLP intends to permit the Weimer Ranches #4 Pit in Montrose County, Colorado in Sections 13 and 14 of T46N and R16W of the New Mexico Prime Meridian.

The Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety requires that a damage waiver be sent to you since you own a structure located within 200 feet of the affected area.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1. DD25 Road

This agreement is a guarantee of protection for the structure for you as the owner.

If you have any questions, I, Ryan Weimer, can be contacted at (970) 258-0778 and at weimerhunting@yahoo.com or you can contact the permitting contact, Katie Todt, at (303) 346-5196 and at katie@lewicki.biz. If you agree, please sign and notarize the enclosed letter and send it back to the address above. If you are not authorized to sign this, please present it to the proper person who is authorized.

Regards,

Ryan Weimer Weimer Ranches, LLLP (970) 258-0778

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Weimer Ranches, LLLP, represented by Ryan Weimer, does hereby certify that the Montrose County Road and Bridge (structure owner) shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation Permit Application for the Weimer Ranches #4 Pit, File Number M-2021-045.

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations. Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:
ACKNOWLEGED BY: Applicant Weimer Rusches LLC Representative Name Lyn Weim
Date 7/26/2021 Title Onwer / Aproh
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Montrose</u>)
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ale day of July , 2021, by
Ryan Weimer as Owner/Operator of Weimer Ranches LLLF
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8 17 2001
DARLA JOSEPH NOTARY BURLIC

DARLA JOSEPH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20054002724
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 17, 2021

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER WITHIN 200 FT OF WEIMER RANCHES #4 PIT AFFECTED AREA

ACKNOWLEGED BY:		
Structure Owner	_Name	
Date T	itle	
STATE OF)		
) ss. COUNTY OF)		
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this day of, 20, by		
as	of	
My Commission Expires: Notary Public		